#### NARP

# Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0759962 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

6/25/2013 9:46:49 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

# Annual Report Online Filing

**ARP** 

Company: GEORGETOWN ROTARY CLUB, INC.

Company ID: 0759962 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 3/31/2010 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/25/2013 9:46:49 AM

**Fee:** \$15.00

## **Principal Office**

P.O. BOX 916

GEORGETOWN, KY 40324

### Registered Agent Name/Address

RODNEY WELCH 102 EAST MAIN STREET GEORGETOWN, KY 40324

### **Current Officers**

President Nancy Walker 215 E. Main St., Georgetown, KY 40324
Secretary BRUCE GORDON 105 Broadbill Ct., Georgetown, KY 40324
Treasurer Rodney Welch 102 E. Main St., Georgetown, KY 40324
Vice President Susan Smith 485 Bailey Rd., Georgetown, KY 40324

#### **Directors**

Director Tom Bloch 104 Unicorn Way, Georgetown, KY 40324
Director Frank Mason 618 Woodduck Lane, Georgetown, KY 40324
Director Grant Rae 401 E. Washington St., Georgetown, KY 40324

## **Signatures**

Signature Rodney Welch
Title Treasurer/Director